Electronic Version 1.1.0

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682972

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:Benz, Mark GilbertExecution Date:11/01/2001

Name:Evenden, Theodore McCallExecution Date:10/31/2001

Name:Marte, Judson SloanExecution Date:10/31/2001

Name:Raber, Thomas RobertExecution Date:10/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:General Electric CompanyStreet Address:One River RoadInternal Address:SchenectadyCity:SchenectadyState:NEW YORKCountry:Postal Code:12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>518-387-6110</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:Robert P. SantandreaDATE SIGNED:11/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0889

800000868

Total Attachments: 2

source="28066ASSIGN1.tif" source="28066ASSIGN2.tif"

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-28,066
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	onsidera	ation, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Mark Gilbert Benz		Lincoln, VT
Theodore McCall Evenden		Pattersonville, NY
Judson Sloan Marte		Wynantskill, NY
Thomas Robert Raber		Schenectady, NY
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co interest in and to the improvements in: ZIRCONIA-STABILIZED MULTI-FILAMENTARY NIOB		
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro-	y resultin atents, to rs or ase nmunica in any lo ind gene	ng from the filing of said United States application, and to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting ssigns and agree that on request and without further ate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, erally do everything possible to aid said Company, its atent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Aland Dool		Mair sellert Benk
Nov 1, 200 1		
Date	Ma	ark Gilbert Benz
State of Vermont) ss:		
County of Addison		
This <u>1</u> st day of <u>Novemb</u>	ber	, 20 <u>01</u> , before me personally came the
above-named Mark Gilbert Benz		to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ed to n	
		$V \rightarrow 0$
Seal	A	auril mait
		(Notary Public) Comm Exp. 02-10-03 PATENT
	e 1 of 2	REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-28,066
10/31/01 Shealone M Date Theodor	e Call Evenden
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>	
the above named Theodore McCall Evenden to r Individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	, before me personally came me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MUNICA A. BENTILE Notary Feblic State of New York Outlified in Athany County No. 016E6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 (Nota	ary Public)
10/31/01 Date Juda	loan Marte
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>) This <u>315+</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2001	_, before me personally came
the above-namedto to individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal $\frac{My Commission Expires February 22,2002}{(Nota}$	ary Public) Robert Raber mas Robert Raber
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>) ZI S ⁺	
This day of, 20_0/	_, before me personally came me personally known as the o me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. UERTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Altrary County No. 01GECG037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 Seal (Not	ing a. Statte
	PAIENI

REEL: 012169 FRAME: 0892

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/05/2001